

Trust Headquarters
East Surrey Hospital
Canada Avenue
Redhill
RH1 5RH

Tel: 01737 768511
www.sash.nhs.uk

Our ref: 3203 linked with 3172

29 January 2016

Freedom of information request

I am writing in response to your request for information which has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

Your new questions and our responses are shown below, followed by your original request:

- 1-Who is the current contract awarded to? [Corps Security](#)
- 2-Where is the winning contract listed? [This was not published](#)

FOI 3172

- 1. Do you have contract in place for manned security guarding? [Yes](#)
- 2. If so, when was it awarded and renewal date? [Contract commenced September 2012, end date is September 2016](#)
- 3. Does it or any other contract have a specific provision for 1:1 care, bed watch (specialling) services? [The Trust does not have a specific contract for provision of 1:1 care, various nursing agencies are used depending on availability.](#)
- 4. How much did the trust spend on 1:1 care (bed watch or specialling) within the last 12 months? [The spend by the Trust on 1:1 care within the last 12 months was £348,610](#)
- 5. Can you please provide the name and contact details for the procurement officer in charge of any such contract. [N/A](#)